

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

When using electrical products, especially when children are present, basic safety precautions should always be followed, including the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING

DANGER – To reduce the risk of electrocution:

- Do not use while bathing.
- Do not place or store product where it can fall or be pulled into a tub or sink.
- Do not place in or drop into water or other liquid.
- Do not reach for a product that has fallen into water. Unplug immediately.
- Always disconnect from the charger before using it.

WARNING – To reduce the risk of burns, electrocution, fire, or injury to persons.

- Use this product only for its intended use as described in this manual. Do not use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.
- Never operate this product if it has a damaged cord or plug, if it is not working properly, if it has been dropped or damaged, or dropped into water. Return the product to a service center for examination and repair.
- Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.
- Never use while sleeping or drowsy.
- Never drop or insert any object into any opening or hose.
- Do not use outdoors or operate where aerosol (spray) products are being used or where oxygen is being administered.
- This is a personal care product for a single user and should not be shared between users.
- If irritation or discomfort occurs, use your finger to break the seal between the flange and the breast tissue, discontinue use and see a healthcare provider.
- Do not modify the product.
- This is not a toy, keep it out of the reach of children.
- Do not wear and use the product for over 35 minutes. Consult your healthcare practitioner to understand how long you should pump in a pumping session.
- Do not wash or sanitize the pump hub. Wipe with clean, damp cloth only.
- Do not place the breast pump in refrigerator or freezer. Do not use a microwave oven.
- Do not boil the milk container and all the silicon parts for more than 5 minutes every time.
- Do not use the product in an environment that is too hot or too cold, never expose the product to strong sunlight or a humid environment.
- The suitable temperature for this product and accessories is 0°C–40°C.
- It is recommended to charge the device in an environment with a temperature that ranges from 5°C–25°C.
- The expected service life of the washable parts is 1–3 months. It is

recommended to replace the washable parts after long-term storage or before pumping for your next child.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

NOTICE

Notice (United States Of America)

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: (1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. (2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. (3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. (4) Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.

FCC Radio Frequency Exposure Statement

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure conditions without restriction.

The following importer is the responsible party:

Company Name: POWER MOBILE LIFE, LLC

Address: 10900 NE 8th St, Ste 501, Bellevue, WA 98004

Telephone: 1-800-988-7973

Notice (Canada)

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) this device may not cause interference, and
- (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:

- (1) l'appareil nedit pas produire de brouillage, et
- (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003. Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

IC RF Exposure Statement:

This device meets the government's requirements for exposure to radio waves.

The exposure standard for wireless device employs a unit of measurement known as the Specific Absorption Rate, or SAR. The SAR limit set by the IC is 1.6 W/kg. Tests for SAR are conducted using standard operating positions (0mm) accepted by the IC with the device transmitting at its highest certified power level in all tested frequency bands.

The highest reported SAR value for your device is: 0.112 W/kg

Cet appareil est conforme aux exigences gouvernementales en matière d'exposition aux ondes radio.

La norme d'exposition pour les appareils sans fil utilise une unité de mesure connue sous le nom de débit d'absorption spécifique (DAS). La limite de DAS fixée par le CI est de 1,6 W/kg. Les tests de DAS sont effectués en utilisant les positions de fonctionnement standard (0 mm) acceptées par l'IC, l'appareil émettant à son niveau de puissance certifié le plus élevé dans toutes les bandes de fréquences testées.

La valeur SAR la plus élevée rapportée pour votre appareil est de 0,112 W/kg

Notice (Europe and United Kingdom)



This product complies with the radio interference requirements of the European Community.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions

of Directive 2014/53/EU. For the declaration of conformity, visit the website: <https://support.eufy.com/s/article/Recommend?type=Download&secondType=doc>.

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this device is in compliance with The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023. For the Statement of Compliance, visit the Web site <https://www.eufy.com/uk/pssti-related>.

This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning the use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.

Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

RF exposure information:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure conditions without restriction.

Bluetooth Operating Frequency Range: 2402~2480MHz;

Bluetooth Max Output Power: 2.11 dBm (EIRP)

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany



This product is designed and manufactured with high quality materials and components, which can be recycled and reused.



This symbol means the product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

Warning:

- Replacing a battery with an incorrect type may bypass safeguards and create danger;
- Disposal of a battery in a fire or other source of significant heat, or by crushing, or cutting, may result in an explosion as well as leakage of flammable liquids and gases;
- Leaving a battery in an extremely hot environment may result in an explosion as well as leakage of flammable liquids and gases;
- A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure may result in an explosion as well as leakage of flammable liquids and gases.

Attention:

- Le remplacement d'une batterie par un type incorrect peut contourner les protections et créer un danger;
- L'élimination d'une pile dans un feu ou une autre source de chaleur importante, ou par écrasement ou découpage, peut entraîner une explosion ainsi qu'une fuite de liquides et de gaz inflammables;
- Le fait de laisser une batterie dans un environnement extrêmement chaud peut entraîner une explosion ainsi qu'une fuite de liquides et de gaz inflammables;
- Une batterie soumise à une pression d'air extrêmement faible peut provoquer une explosion ainsi qu'une fuite de liquides et de gaz inflammables.



CAUTION!

THERE IS A RISK OF EXPLOSION IF AN INCORRECT BATTERY TYPE IS USED.

DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THEIR INSTRUCTIONS.



ATTENTION!

IL EXISTE UN RISQUE D'EXPLOSION EN CAS D'UTILISATION D'UN TYPE DE PILE INCORRECT.

ÉLIMINEZ LES PILES USAGÉES CONFORMÉMENT AUX INSTRUCTIONS.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Wenn du elektrische Produkte benutzt, insbesondere wenn Kinder in der Nähe sind, sollten immer grundlegende Sicherheitsvorkehrungen beachtet werden, einschließlich der folgenden:

LESE ALLE ANLEITUNGEN VOR DER BENUTZUNG

GEFAHR – Um das Risiko eines Stromschlags zu verringern:

- Nicht beim Baden verwenden.
- Nicht so platzieren oder aufbewahren, dass das Produkt in eine Badewanne oder ein Waschbecken fallen oder gezogen werden kann.
- Nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten legen oder fallen lassen.
- Nicht nach einem Produkt greifen, das ins Wasser gefallen ist. Sofort den Stecker ziehen.
- Immer vom Ladegerät trennen, bevor du es benutzt.

WARNUNG – Um das Risiko von Verbrennungen, Stromschlag, Feuer oder Verletzungen zu verringern:

- Benutze dieses Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck, wie in dieser Anleitung beschrieben. Keine Aufsätze verwenden, die nicht vom Hersteller empfohlen werden.
- Betreibe dieses Produkt niemals, wenn das Kabel oder der Stecker beschädigt ist, es nicht richtig funktioniert, heruntergefallen oder ins Wasser gefallen ist. Schick das Produkt zur Überprüfung und Reparatur an ein Servicezentrum.
- Halte das Kabel von beheizten Oberflächen fern.
- Niemals im Schlaf oder bei Übermüdung verwenden.
- Lass niemals ein Objekt in eine Öffnung oder einen Schlauch fallen oder stecken.
- Benutze das Gerät nicht im Freien oder in der Nähe von Aerosolprodukten oder dort, wo Sauerstoff verabreicht wird.
- Dies ist ein persönliches Pflegeprodukt für einen einzelnen Benutzer und sollte nicht zwischen Benutzern geteilt werden.
- Wenn Reizungen oder Unbehagen auftreten, benutze deinen Finger, um das Vakuum zwischen dem Flansch und dem Brustgewebe zu lösen, stelle die Verwendung ein und suche einen Arzt auf.
- Verändere das Produkt nicht.
- Dies ist kein Spielzeug, halte es von Kindern fern.
- Trage und benutze das Produkt nicht länger als 35 Minuten. Sprich mit deinem Arzt, um zu verstehen, wie lange eine Pumpsitzung dauern sollte.
- Wasche oder desinfiziere die elektronische Pumpeneinheit nicht. Nur mit einem sauberen, feuchten Tuch abwischen.
- Stelle die Milchpumpe nicht in den Kühlschrank oder Gefrierschrank. Benutze keine Mikrowelle.

- Koche den Milchbehälter und alle Silikonteile nicht länger als 5 Minuten.
- Benutze das Produkt nicht in einer Umgebung, die zu heiß oder zu kalt ist, setze es niemals direktem Sonnenlicht oder feuchten Bedingungen aus.
- Die geeignete Temperatur für dieses Produkt und Zubehör liegt zwischen 0°C und 40°C.
- Es wird empfohlen, das Gerät bei einer Temperatur von 5°C bis 25°C zu laden.
- Die erwartete Lebensdauer der waschbaren Teile beträgt 1-3 Monate. Es wird empfohlen, die waschbaren Teile nach längerer Lagerung oder vor dem Verwenden für dein nächstes Kind zu ersetzen.

BEWAHRE DIESE ANLEITUNGEN GUT AUF.

HINWEIS

CE Dieses Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen an die Funkstörungen der Europäischen Gemeinschaft.

Konformitätserklärung

Anker Innovations Limited erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Gerät die grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EG erfüllt. Für die Konformitätserklärung besuche bitte die Webseite: <https://support.eufy.com/s/article/Recommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc>.

Dieses Gerät ist nicht für den Gebrauch durch Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung und Kenntnis vorgesehen, es sei denn, sie wurden von einer für ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt oder über die Verwendung des Geräts unterrichtet.

Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.

Informationen zur HF-Exposition:

Das Gerät wurde hinsichtlich der allgemeinen Anforderungen an die RF-Exposition bewertet. Das Gerät kann uneingeschränkt unter mobilen Bedingungen verwendet werden.

Bluetooth Betriebsfrequenzbereich: 2402~2480MHz;

Bluetooth Maximalausgangsleistung: 2,1dBm (EIRP)

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 München, Deutschland



Dieses Produkt wurde aus hochwertigen Materialien und Komponenten entwickelt und hergestellt, die recycelt und wiederverwendet werden können.



Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht als Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf, sondern einer angemessenen Sammelstelle für das Recycling zugeführt werden muss. Eine ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung und das Recycling helfen, natürliche Ressourcen, die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu schützen. Für weitere Informationen zur Entsorgung und zum Recycling dieses Produkts wende dich an deine lokale Gemeindeverwaltung, den Entsorgungsdienst oder das Geschäft, in dem du das Produkt gekauft hast.

Warnung:

- Wird der Akku durch einen falschen Typ ersetzt, können Sicherheitsvorkehrungen umgangen werden und Gefahren entstehen;
- Die Entsorgung des Akkus in einem Feuer oder einer anderen Quelle großer Hitze oder durch Zerdrücken oder Zerschneiden kann zu einer Explosion sowie zum Auslaufen von brennbaren Flüssigkeiten und Gasen führen;
- Wenn du einen Akku in einer extrem heißen Umgebung aufbewahrst kann es zu einer Explosion sowie zum Auslaufen von brennbaren Flüssigkeiten und Gasen kommen;
- Ein Akku, der extrem niedrigem Luftdruck ausgesetzt ist, kann zu einer Explosion sowie zum Auslaufen von entflammaren Flüssigkeiten und Gasen führen.



VORSICHT!
ES BESTEHT EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR, WENN EIN FALSCHER AKKUTYP VERWENDET WIRD.
GEBRAUCHTE AKKUS ENTSPRECHEND DEN ANWEISUNGEN ENTSORGEN.

MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

Al utilizar productos eléctricos, especialmente cuando hay niños presentes, siempre se deben seguir las precauciones básicas de seguridad, incluidas las siguientes:

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR EL PRODUCTO

PELIGRO – Para reducir el riesgo de electrocución:

- No lo use mientras se baña.
- No coloque ni almacene el producto donde pueda caerse o ser tirado a una bañera o un fregadero.
- No lo coloque ni lo deje caer en agua u otro líquido.
- No trate de sacar un producto que se haya caído al agua. Desenchufe inmediatamente.
- Desconéctelo siempre del cargador antes de usarlo.

ADVERTENCIA – Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, electrocución, incendio o lesiones a las personas.

- Utilice este producto únicamente para el uso previsto como se describe en este manual. No utilice accesorios no recomendados por el fabricante.
- Nunca utilice este producto si tiene una clavija o un cable dañado, si no funciona correctamente, si se ha deteriorado o si se ha caído al agua. Devuelva el producto a un centro de servicio para su examen y reparación.
- Mantenga el cable alejado de superficies calientes.
- Nunca lo use mientras duerme o tiene sueño.
- Nunca deje caer ni inserte ningún objeto en ninguna abertura o manguera.
- No lo use al aire libre ni lo opere donde se estén usando productos en aerosol (spray) o donde se esté administrando oxígeno.
- Este es un producto de cuidado personal para un solo usuario y no debe compartirse entre usuarios.
- Si se produce irritación o malestar, use el dedo para romper el sello entre el reborde y el tejido mamario, suspenda su uso y consulte a un proveedor de atención médica.
- No modifique el producto.
- Esto no es un juguete, manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No use ni lleve puesto el producto durante más de 35 minutos. Consulte a su médico para saber cuánto tiempo debe bombear en una sesión de extracción.
- No lave ni desinfecte la base del sacaleches. Limpie únicamente con un paño limpio y húmedo.

- No coloque el extractor de leche en el refrigerador o congelador. No utilice un horno de microondas.
- No hierva el recipiente de leche y todas las piezas de silicona durante más de 5 minutos cada vez.
- No utilice el producto en un ambiente demasiado caliente o demasiado frío, nunca exponga el producto a la luz solar intensa ni a un ambiente húmedo.
- La temperatura adecuada para este producto y sus accesorios es de 0°C–40°C.
- Se recomienda cargar el dispositivo en un entorno con un rango de temperaturas de entre 5°C y 25°C.
- La vida útil prevista de las piezas lavables es de 1 a 3 meses. Se recomienda reemplazar las piezas lavables después de un almacenamiento prolongado o antes de extraer leche para su próximo hijo.

CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

AVISO

 Este producto cumple con los requisitos de radiointerferencias de la Comunidad Europea.

Declaración de conformidad

Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que este dispositivo cumple los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. Para consultar la declaración de conformidad, visite el sitio web: <https://support.eufy.com/s/article/Recommend?type=Download&secondType=doc>.

Este aparato no lo pueden utilizar personas (niños incluidos) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o con falta de experiencia y conocimientos, a menos que se les vigile o reciban instrucciones sobre el uso del aparato de una persona responsable de su seguridad.

Tenga cuidado de que los niños no jueguen con el aparato.

Información de exposición a RF:

El dispositivo se ha sometido a pruebas para cumplir con las disposiciones generales de exposición a RF. El dispositivo se puede utilizar en condiciones de exposición portátil sin restricciones.

Rango de frecuencia de funcionamiento de Bluetooth: 2402~2480 MHz;

Potencia de salida máxima de Bluetooth: 2,11 dBm (EIRP)

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany



Este producto se ha diseñado y fabricado con materiales y componentes de gran calidad que pueden reciclarse y reutilizarse.



Este símbolo indica que el producto no debe desecharse como residuo doméstico, sino que debe depositarse en unas instalaciones de recogida adecuadas para su reciclaje. La eliminación y el reciclaje adecuados ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud de las personas y el medio ambiente. Para obtener más información acerca de la eliminación y el reciclaje de este producto, póngase en contacto con su ayuntamiento, el servicio de retirada de desechos o la tienda donde compró el producto.

Advertencia:

- Si se cambia la pila por otra de tipo incorrecto, la seguridad se podría ver comprometida y dar lugar a situaciones peligrosas;
- Tirar una pila al fuego u otra fuente de calor considerable, así como aplastarla o cortarla, puede provocar una explosión o fugas de líquidos y gases inflamables;
- Dejar la pila en zonas con muy altas temperaturas puede causar una explosión o fugas de líquidos y gases inflamables;
- Si se somete una pila a una presión de aire extremadamente baja, esto podría provocar una explosión o fugas de líquidos y gases inflamables.



PRECAUCIÓN
EXISTE RIESGO DE EXPLOSIÓN SI SE UTILIZA UN TIPO DE PILA INCORRECTO.
DESECHE LAS PILAS USADAS TAL Y COMO SE INDICA EN LAS INSTRUCCIONES.

MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

Lors de l'utilisation de produits électriques, en particulier en présence d'enfants, des précautions de sécurité de base doivent toujours être suivies, notamment les suivantes :

LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION

DANGER – Pour réduire les risques d'électrocution :

- Ne pas utiliser pendant le bain.
- Ne placez pas et ne stockez pas le produit là où il pourrait tomber ou être tiré dans une baignoire ou un évier.
- Ne pas placer ou laisser tomber dans l'eau ou d'autres liquides.
- N'attrapez pas un produit tombé dans l'eau. Débranchez immédiatement.
- Déconnecter toujours du chargeur avant d'utiliser.

AVERTISSEMENT – Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d'électrocution, d'incendie ou de blessures corporelles.

- Utilisez ce produit uniquement pour l'usage prévu, tel que décrit dans ce manuel. N'utilisez pas d'accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant.
- Ne jamais utiliser ce produit si son cordon ou sa fiche est endommagé, s'il ne fonctionne pas correctement, s'il est abîmé, ou s'il est tombé dans l'eau. Renvoyez le produit à un centre de service pour examen et réparation.
- Garder le cordon à l'écart des surfaces chauffées.
- Ne jamais utiliser pendant le sommeil ou la somnolence.
- Ne jamais insérer d'objet et ne jamais laisser tomber dans une ouverture ou un tuyau.
- Ne pas utiliser à l'extérieur ou dans des endroits où des produits en aérosol sont utilisés, ou dans des endroits où de l'oxygène est administré.
- Il s'agit d'un produit de soins personnels destiné à un seul utilisateur et ne doit pas être partagé entre les utilisateurs.
- En cas d'irritation ou d'inconfort, utilisez votre doigt pour briser le joint entre la bride et le tissu mammaire, arrêtez l'utilisation et consultez un professionnel de la santé.
- Ne modifiez pas le produit.
- Ceci n'est pas un jouet, gardez-le hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne pas porter ni utiliser le produit pendant plus de 35 minutes. Consultez votre professionnel de la santé pour comprendre combien de temps vous devez pomper lors d'une séance de pompage.
- Ne pas laver ni désinfecter le corps de la pompe. Essuyer uniquement avec un chiffon propre et humide.
- Ne placez pas le tire-lait au réfrigérateur ou au congélateur. N'utilisez pas de four à micro-ondes.

- Ne pas faire bouillir le récipient à lait et toutes les pièces en silicone pendant plus de 5 minutes.
- N'utilisez pas le produit dans un environnement trop chaud ou trop froid, n'exposez jamais le produit à un fort rayonnement solaire ou à un environnement humide.
- La température appropriée pour ce produit et ses accessoires est de 0 °C à 40 °C.
- Il est recommandé de recharger l'appareil dans un environnement où la température est comprise entre 5 °C et 25°C.
- La durée de vie prévue des pièces lavables est de 1 à 3 mois. Il est recommandé de remplacer les pièces lavables après un stockage à long terme ou avant de tirer le lait pour votre prochain enfant.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

AVIS



Ce produit est conforme aux exigences en matière d'interférences radio de la Communauté européenne.

Déclaration de conformité

Anker Innovations Limited déclare par le présent document que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU. Pour consulter la déclaration de conformité, visitez le site Web suivant : <https://support.eufy.com/s/article/Recommend?type=Download&secondType=doc>.

Cet appareil n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des personnes (y compris des enfants) dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites, ou qui manquent d'expérience et de connaissances, à moins qu'elles n'aient reçu une surveillance ou des instructions concernant l'utilisation de l'appareil par une personne responsable de leur sécurité.

Les enfants doivent être surveillés afin de s'assurer qu'ils ne jouent pas avec l'appareil.

Informations relatives à l'exposition aux radiofréquences :

L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux RF. L'appareil peut être utilisé sans restriction dans des conditions d'exposition portables.

Plage de fréquences de fonctionnement Bluetooth : 2 402~2 480 MHz ;

Puissance de sortie maximale Bluetooth : 2.11 dBm (EIRP)

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany



Ce produit a été conçu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et composants de haute qualité, qui peuvent être recyclés et réutilisés.



Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers, mais doit être transmis à un établissement de collecte adapté pour permettre son recyclage. Une élimination et un recyclage appropriés contribuent à protéger les ressources naturelles, la santé humaine et l'environnement. Pour en savoir plus sur l'élimination et le recyclage de ce produit, contactez votre municipalité, le service d'élimination des déchets ou le magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit.

Attention :

- Le remplacement d'une batterie par un type incorrect peut contourner les protections et créer un danger ;
- L'élimination d'une pile dans un feu ou une autre source de chaleur importante, ou par écrasement ou découpage, peut entraîner une explosion ainsi qu'une fuite de liquides et de gaz inflammables ;
- Le fait de laisser une batterie dans un environnement extrêmement chaud peut entraîner une explosion ainsi qu'une fuite de liquides et de gaz inflammables ;
- Une batterie soumise à une pression d'air extrêmement faible peut provoquer une explosion ainsi qu'une fuite de liquides et de gaz inflammables.



ATTENTION !
IL EXISTE UN RISQUE D'EXPLOSION EN CAS D'UTILISATION D'UN TYPE DE PILE INCORRECT.
ÉLIMINEZ LES PILES USAGÉES CONFORMÉMENT AUX INSTRUCTIONS.

MISURE DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTI

Quando si utilizzano prodotti elettrici, soprattutto in presenza di bambini, è necessario seguire sempre le precauzioni di sicurezza di base, tra cui:

LEGGERE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DELL'USO

PERICOLO – Per ridurre il rischio di folgorazione:

- Non utilizzare mentre si fa il bagno.
- Non posizionare o conservare il prodotto in un punto in cui potrebbe cadere o essere trascinato nella vasca o nel lavandino.
- Non collocare né lasciar cadere nell'acqua o in altri liquidi.
- Non tentare di recuperare un prodotto caduto nell'acqua. Scollega immediatamente.
- Scollegare sempre dal caricabatterie prima di utilizzarlo.

AVVERTENZA – Per ridurre il rischio di ustioni, elettrocuzione, incendio o lesioni alle persone.

- Utilizzare questo prodotto solo per l'uso previsto, come descritto in questo manuale. Non utilizzare accessori non consigliati dal produttore.
- Non utilizzare mai questo prodotto se il cavo o la spina sono danneggiati, se non funziona correttamente, se è caduto o è stato danneggiato o se è caduto in acqua. Restituire il prodotto a un centro di assistenza per l'esame e la riparazione.
- Tenere il cavo distante da superfici calde.
- Non usare mai durante il sonno o la sonnolenza.
- Non inserire o far cadere mai alcun oggetto nelle aperture o nel tubo.
- Non utilizzare all'aperto o in luoghi in cui vengono utilizzati prodotti aerosol (spray) o viene somministrato ossigeno.
- Questo è un prodotto per la cura personale per un singolo utente e non deve essere condiviso tra utenti.
- In caso di irritazione o fastidio, utilizzare il dito per rompere il sigillo tra la flangia e il tessuto mammario, interrompere l'uso e consultare un operatore sanitario.
- Non modificare il prodotto.
- Questo non è un giocattolo, tenerlo lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non indossare e utilizzare il prodotto per più di 35 minuti. Consultare il proprio medico per chiedere la durata consigliata per una sessione di estrazione.
- Non lavare né disinfettare il mozzo della pompa. Pulire solo con un panno pulito e umido.
- Non riporre il tiralatte nel frigorifero o nel congelatore. Non utilizzare un forno a microonde.
- Non far bollire il contenitore del latte e tutte le parti in silicone per più di 5 minuti ogni volta.

- Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente troppo caldo o troppo freddo, non esporre mai il prodotto alla forte luce solare o ad un ambiente umido.
- La temperatura adatta per questo prodotto e gli accessori è compresa tra 0°C e 40°C.
- Si consiglia di caricare il dispositivo in un ambiente con una temperatura compresa tra 5 °C e 25°C.
- La durata prevista delle parti lavabili è di 1-3 mesi. Si consiglia di sostituire le parti lavabili dopo averle conservate a lungo o prima di iniziare l'estrazione per il neonato successivo.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

AVVISO

 Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti della Comunità europea relativi alle interferenze radio.

Dichiarazione di conformità

Con il presente documento, Anker Innovations Limited dichiara che questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni correlate previste dalla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Per la dichiarazione di conformità, visitare il sito Web: <https://support.eufy.com/s/article/Recommend?type=Download&secondType=doc>.

L'apparecchio non deve essere utilizzato da persone (compresi i bambini) con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali o prive di esperienze e conoscenze in materia, se non supervisionati o istruiti sull'uso dell'apparecchio da una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza.

I bambini devono essere sorvegliati per garantire che non giochino con l'apparecchio.

Informazioni sull'esposizione a radiofrequenze:

Il dispositivo è stato valutato per soddisfare i requisiti generali di esposizione alle radiofrequenze (RF). Il dispositivo può essere utilizzato in condizioni di esposizione portatile senza restrizioni.

Gamma di frequenza operativa Bluetooth: 2402~2480 MHz;

Potenza massima in uscita Bluetooth: 2,1 dBm (EIRP)

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany



Questo prodotto è progettato e realizzato con materiali e componenti di alta qualità, che possono essere riciclati e riutilizzati.

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito tra i rifiuti domestici e deve essere consegnato presso un centro di raccolta per il riciclo. Un corretto smaltimento e riciclo aiuta a proteggere le risorse naturali, la salute umana e l'ambiente. Per ulteriori informazioni sullo smaltimento e il riciclo, contattare il comune locale, il servizio di smaltimento o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

Avviso:

- La sostituzione di una batteria con una di tipo errato può aggirare le misure di sicurezza e creare pericolo;
- Lo smaltimento di una batteria nel fuoco o in un'altra fonte di calore importante oppure mediante schiacciamento o taglio può provocare un'esplosione e la fuoriuscita di liquidi e gas infiammabili;
- Lasciare una batteria in un ambiente con temperature estremamente elevate potrebbe provocare un'esplosione nonché la fuoriuscita di liquidi e gas infiammabili.
- Una batteria soggetta a pressione dell'aria estremamente bassa può provocare un'esplosione nonché la fuoriuscita di liquidi e gas infiammabili.



ATTENZIONE!

L'USO DI UN TIPO DI BATTERIA ERRATO PUÒ COMPORTARE UN RISCHIO DI ESPLOSIONE.

SMALTIRE LE BATTERIE USATE SECONDO LE ISTRUZIONI.

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSMATREGELEN

Bij het gebruik van elektrische producten, vooral als er kinderen aanwezig zijn, moeten altijd de basisveiligheidsmaatregelen in acht worden genomen, waaronder:

LEES ALLE INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK

GEVAAR – om het risico op elektrocutie te verlagen:

- Niet gebruiken tijdens het baden.
- Plaats of bewaar het product niet op een plek waar het in een badkuip of gootsteen kan vallen of kan worden getrokken.
- Plaats of gooi het product niet in water of een andere vloeistof vallen.
- Grijp niet naar een product dat in water is gevallen. Haal de stekker er onmiddellijk uit.
- Koppel het product voor gebruik altijd los van de oplader.

WAARSCHUWING – om het risico op brandwonden, elektrocutie, brand of persoonlijk letsel te verlagen:

- Gebruik dit product alleen waarvoor het is bedoeld, zoals beschreven in deze handleiding. Gebruik geen hulpstukken die niet door de fabrikant worden aanbevolen.
- Gebruik dit product nooit als het snoer of de stekker is beschadigd, als het niet goed werkt, als het product zelf is beschadigd of als het in water is gevallen. Stuur het product terug naar een servicecentrum voor onderzoek en reparatie.
- Houd het snoer uit de buurt van verwarmde oppervlakken.
- Gebruik het product nooit als u slaapt of slaperig bent.
- Laat nooit een voorwerp in een opening of slang vallen en steek er ook geen voorwerpen in.
- Gebruik het product niet buitenshuis of op plekken waar spuitbussen worden gebruikt of zuurstof wordt toegediend.
- Dit is een product voor persoonlijke verzorging voor één gebruiker en mag niet door gebruikers worden gedeeld.
- Als er irritatie of ongemak optreedt, moet u de afdichting tussen de flens en het borstweefsel met uw vinger verbreken, stoppen met het gebruik en een zorgverlener raadplegen.
- Wijzig het product niet.
- Dit is geen speelgoed; houd het buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Draag en gebruik het product niet langer dan 35 minuten. Raadpleeg uw zorgverlener voor informatie over de duur van het kolven.
- Was of ontsmet de pompbehuizing niet. Neem haar alleen met een schone vochtige doek af.
- Plaats de borstkolf niet in de koelkast of vriezer. Gebruik geen magnetron.

- Kook het melkreservoir en alle siliconenonderdelen niet langer dan vijf minuten per keer.
- Gebruik het product niet in een te warme of te koude omgeving en stel het product nooit bloot aan fel zonlicht of een vochtige omgeving.
- De geschikte temperatuur voor dit product en accessoires is 0 °C – 40 °C.
- Het wordt aanbevolen het apparaat op te laden in een omgeving met een temperatuurbereik van 5 °C tot 25°C.
- De verwachte levensduur van de wasbare onderdelen bedraagt 1-3 maanden. We raden aan om de wasbare onderdelen na langdurige opslag of vóór het kolven van uw volgende kind te vervangen.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

KENNISGEVING

CE Dit product voldoet aan de EU-vereisten met betrekking tot radio-interferentie.

Verklaring van conformiteit

Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De verklaring van conformiteit vindt u op de website: <https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=Download&secondType=d oc>.

Dit apparaat is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door personen (inclusief kinderen) met verminderde fysieke, zintuiglijke of mentale vermogens of gebrek aan ervaring en kennis, tenzij ze onder toezicht staan of instructies hebben gekregen over het gebruik van het apparaat door iemand die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid.

Kinderen moeten onder toezicht staan om te zorgen dat ze niet met het apparaat spelen.

Informatie over blootstelling aan RF:

Het apparaat is getest en voldoet aan de algemene eisen voor RF-blootstelling. Het apparaat kan worden gebruikt in draagbare blootstellingsomstandigheden zonder beperking.

Werkingsfrequentiebereik bluetooth: 2402 – 2480 MHz;

Max. uitgangsvermogen bluetooth: 2,11 dBm (EIRP).

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany



Dit product is ontworpen en gefabriceerd met materialen en componenten van hoge kwaliteit die kunnen worden gerecycled en hergebruikt.



Dit symbool betekent dat dit product niet mag worden weggegooid als huishoudelijk afval en moet worden ingeleverd bij een daarvoor bestemd inzamelpunt voor recycling. Door dit product op de juiste manier te verwijderen en te recyclen, draagt u bij aan de bescherming van natuurlijke hulpbronnen, de gezondheid van de mens en het milieu. Neem voor meer informatie over de verwijdering en recycling van dit product contact op met uw gemeente, het afvalverwijderingsbedrijf of de winkel waar u dit product hebt gekocht.

Waarschuwing:

- Het vervangen van een accu door het verkeerde soort accu kan beveiligingen omzeilen en gevaar opleveren;
- Als de accu wordt weggegooid in vuur of een bron van aanzienlijke hitte, wordt geplet of erin wordt gesneden, kan dat leiden tot een explosie en het lekken van ontvlambare vloeistoffen en gasen;
- Het achterlaten van een accu in een extreem hete omgeving kan leiden tot een explosie en het lekken van ontvlambare vloeistoffen en gasen;
- Als een accu wordt blootgesteld aan extreem lage luchtdruk, kan dat leiden tot een explosie en het lekken van ontvlambare vloeistoffen en gasen.



LET OP!
HET GEBRUIK VAN HET VERKEERDE SOORT ACCU KAN TOT EEN EXPLOSIE LEIDEN.
VERWIJDER GEBRUIKTE ACCU'S VOLGENS DE INSTRUCTIES.

SALVAGUARDAS IMPORTANTES

Ao utilizar produtos eléctricos, especialmente quando estão presentes crianças, devem ser sempre seguidas as precauções básicas de segurança, incluindo as seguintes:

LER TODAS AS INSTRUÇÕES ANTES DE UTILIZAR

PERIGO – Para reduzir o risco de eletrocussão:

- Não utilizar durante o banho.
- Não coloque ou guarde o produto num local onde possa cair ou ser puxado para uma banheira ou lavatório.
- Não coloque nem deixe cair o produto dentro de água ou outro líquido.
- Não pegar num produto que tenha caído na água. Desligue imediatamente.
- Desligue sempre o carregador antes de utilizar o produto.

AVISO – Para reduzir o risco de queimaduras, eletrocussão, incêndio ou ferimentos em pessoas.

- Utilize este produto apenas para o fim a que se destina, tal como descrito neste manual. Não utilize acessórios não recomendados pelo fabricante.
- Nunca utilize este produto se tiver um cabo ou ficha danificados, se não estiver a funcionar corretamente, se tiver caído ou estiver danificado, ou se tiver caído na água. Devolver o produto a um centro de assistência técnica para exame e reparação.
- Mantenha o cabo afastado de superfícies aquecidas.
- Nunca utilizar durante o sono ou em estado de sonolência.
- Nunca deixe cair ou introduza qualquer objeto em qualquer abertura ou mangueira.
- Não utilizar no exterior nem em locais onde estejam a ser utilizados produtos em aerossol (spray) ou onde esteja a ser administrado oxigénio.
- Este é um produto de cuidado pessoal para um único utilizador e não deve ser partilhado entre utilizadores.
- Se ocorrer irritação ou desconforto, utilize o dedo para quebrar a vedação entre o flange e o tecido mamário, interrompa a utilização e consulte um profissional de saúde.
- Não modifique o produto.
- Este produto não é um brinquedo, por isso deve ser mantido fora do alcance das crianças.
- Não coloque nem utilize o produto durante mais de 35 minutos. Consulte o seu profissional de saúde para saber a duração recomendada de uma sessão de extração.
- Não lavar ou higienizar o cubo da bomba. Limpar apenas com um pano limpo e húmido.
- Não colocar a bomba tira leite no frigorífico ou no congelador. Não utilizar um forno micro-ondas.
- Não ferver o reservatório de leite e todas as peças de silicone durante

mais de 5 minutos de cada vez.

- Não utilizar o produto num ambiente demasiado quente ou demasiado frio, nunca expor o produto a luz solar intensa ou a um ambiente húmido.
- A temperatura adequada para este produto e acessórios é de 0°C–40°C.
- É recomendado que carregue o dispositivo num ambiente com uma temperatura entre 5 °C e 25°C.
- A vida útil prevista das peças laváveis é de 1 a 3 meses. Recomenda-se a substituição das peças laváveis após armazenamento prolongado ou antes de extrair leite para o neonato.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES

AVISO

 Este produto cumpre as normas de interferências de rádio da Comunidade Europeia.

Declaração de Conformidade

Por este meio, a Anker Innovations Limited declara que este dispositivo está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. Para consultar a declaração de conformidade, visite o site: <https://support.eufy.com/s/article/Recommend?type=Download&secondType=doc>.

Este aparelho não se destina a ser utilizado por pessoas (incluindo crianças) com capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas, ou com falta de experiência e conhecimentos, a menos que recebam instruções relativas à utilização do aparelho ou sejam supervisionadas por uma pessoa responsável pela sua segurança.

As crianças devem ser supervisionadas para garantir que não brincam com o aparelho.

Informações sobre exposição a RF:

O dispositivo foi avaliado para cumprir os requisitos gerais de exposição à RF. O dispositivo pode ser utilizado em condições de exposição portátil sem restrições.

Gama de frequências de funcionamento do Bluetooth: 2402~2480MHz;

Potência de saída máxima do Bluetooth: 2,11 dBm (EIRP)

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany



Este produto foi concebido e fabricado com materiais e componentes de alta qualidade que podem ser reciclados e reutilizados.



Este símbolo significa que o produto não deve ser descartado como lixo doméstico e deve ser entregue numa instalação de recolha apropriada para reciclagem. A eliminação e a reciclagem corretas ajudam a proteger os recursos naturais, a saúde humana e o ambiente. Para obter mais informações sobre a eliminação e a reciclagem deste produto, contacte o seu município, os serviços de eliminação ou o local de compra do produto.

Advertência:

- A substituição de uma bateria por uma de tipo incorreto pode anular as proteções e criar perigo;
- A eliminação de uma bateria por fogo ou outra fonte de calor intensa, ou por esmagamento ou corte, pode resultar numa explosão, bem como no vazamento de líquidos e gases inflamáveis;
- Deixar uma bateria num ambiente com uma temperatura extremamente quente pode resultar numa explosão, bem como no vazamento de líquidos e gases inflamáveis;
- Uma bateria submetida a uma pressão de ar extremamente baixa pode resultar em uma explosão, bem como em vazamento de líquidos e gases inflamáveis.



ATENÇÃO!
EXISTE UM RISCO DE EXPLOSÃO SE FOR USADA UMA BATERIA DE TIPO INCORRETO.
ELIMINE AS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACORDO COM AS RESPECTIVAS INSTRUÇÕES.

ظروف تعرض الأجهزة المحمولة دون قيود.

يتوافق هذا المنتج مع متطلبات التداخل اللاسلكي الخاصة بالاتحاد الأوروبي.



إعلان الامتثال

تعلن شركة Anker Innovations Limited بموجب هذا المستند أن هذا الجهاز يتوافق مع المتطلبات الأساسية والأحكام الأخرى ذات الصلة الواردة في التوجيه الأوروبي EU/2014/53. للحصول على إعلان المطابقة، تفضل زيارة موقع الويب: <https://support.eufy.com/s/article/RecommendationType=Download&secondType=doc>.

إن هذا الجهاز غير مخصص للاستخدام من قبل الأشخاص (بما في ذلك الأطفال) ذوي القدرات البدنية أو الحسية أو الذهنية المحدودة أو الذين تنقصهم الخبرة والمعرفة ما لم يتم الإشراف عليهم أو إرشادهم بخصوص استخدام هذا الجهاز بطريقة آمنة وفهمهم للمخاطر التي قد تنجم عنه. ينبغي الإشراف على الأطفال لضمان عدم عبثهم بالجهاز.

معلومات التعرض للترددات اللاسلكية:

تم تقييم الجهاز ليلي متطلبات التعرض للترددات اللاسلكية العامة. يمكن استخدام الجهاز في ظروف تعرض الأجهزة المحمولة دون قيود.

نطاق تردد تشغيل 2402 Bluetooth~2480 ميجا هرتز؛

الحد الأقصى لطاقة خرج 2.11 Bluetooth ديسيبل ملي واط (EIRP)

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

صُمم هذا المنتج وصنع بواسطة مواد ومكونات عالية الجودة، إذ يمكن إعادة تدويرها واستخدامها. يشير هذا الرمز إلى أنه يجب عدم التخلص من المنتج باعتباره من النفايات المنزلية العادية، بل يجب تسليمه إلى المنشأة المناسبة لتجميع النفايات بغرض إعادة التدوير. ويساعد التخلص المناسب من المنتج وإعادة تدويره بشكل صحيح على حماية الموارد الطبيعية وصحة الإنسان والبيئة. ولمزيد من المعلومات حول التخلص من هذا المنتج وإعادة تدويره، اتصل بالبلدية المحلية أو خدمة التخلص من النفايات أو المتجر الذي اشترت منه هذا المنتج.



تحذير:

- قد يؤدي استبدال البطارية بنوع غير صحيح إلى التعدي على إجراءات الحماية والتسبب في حدوث مخاطر؛
- قد يؤدي التخلص من البطارية باستخدام أي من الطرق الآتية مثل حرقها أو تعريضها لأي مصدر آخر للحرارة الشديدة، أو عن طريق تكسيرها أو قطعها، إلى حدوث انفجار وكذلك تسرب السوائل والغازات القابلة للاشتعال؛
- قد يؤدي ترك البطارية في بيئة شديدة الحرارة إلى حدوث انفجار وكذلك تسرب السوائل والغازات القابلة للاشتعال؛
- قد يؤدي تعرض البطارية لضغط هواء منخفض للغاية إلى حدوث انفجار وتسرب السوائل والغازات القابلة للاشتعال.

تنبيه!

احذر من حدوث خطر الانفجار في حال استخدام نوع بطارية غير صحيح. تخلص من البطاريات المستخدمة وفقًا للتعليمات.



إجراءات الحماية المهمة

حرصًا على سلامة الأطفال خاصةً عند استخدام الأجهزة الكهربائية، يجب اتباع إجراءات السلامة الأساسية دائمًا، بما في ذلك ما يلي:

يرجى قراءة كل الإرشادات قبل الاستعمال

خطر - لتقليل خطر التعرض لصدمة كهربائية:

- تجنب استخدام المنتج أثناء الاستحمام.
- لا تضعي أو تُخزني المنتج في مكان يمكن أن يتعرض فيه إلى السقوط أو السحب إلى حوض الاستحمام أو الحوض.
- لا تضعي المنتج في الماء أو سائل أخرى ولا تسقطيه فيها.
- لا تحاولي لمس منتج سقط في الماء. افصلي الجهاز عن الكهرباء فورًا.
- احرصي دائمًا على فصل الجهاز عن الشاحن قبل استخدامه.
- تحذير - لتقليل مخاطر الحروق والتعرض لصدمة كهربائية والحرق ووقوع إصابة للأشخاص.
- لا تستخدم هذا المنتج إلا للغرض المقصود منه كما هو موضح في هذا الدليل. لا تستخدم ملحقات غير موصى بها من قبل الشركة المصنعة.
- لا تشغلي هذا المنتج مطلقًا في أي من الحالات التالية: إذا كان سلكه أو قابس التوصيل تالفًا، أو إذا كان لا يعمل بشكل صحيح، أو إذا كان قد سقط أو تعرض للتلف، أو إذا كان قد سقط في الماء. أعيدي المنتج إلى مركز الخدمة لإجراء الفحص والإصلاح.
- أبقي السلك بعيدًا عن الأسطح الساخنة.
- يُمنع استخدام هذا الجهاز أثناء النوم أو النعاس.
- لا تقومي بإسقاط أو إدخال أي شيء مطلقًا في أي فتحة أو خرطوم.
- لا تستخدم هذا الجهاز في الهواء الطلق ولا تشغليه في الأماكن التي يتم فيها استخدام منتجات الرش (الأيروسول) أو الأماكن التي يتم فيها إعطاء الأكسجين.
- هذا المنتج للعناية الشخصية مخصص لمستخدم واحد فقط ولا يجب مشاركته مع الآخرين.
- إذا حدث تهيج أو عدم الراحة، استخدم إصبعك لكسر السدادة بين الشفة ونسيج الثدي، وتوقفي عن الاستخدام واستشري مركز رعاية صحية.
- لا تقومي بتعديل المنتج.
- هذا ليس لعبة، احفظيه بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال.
- لا ترتدي المنتج ولا تستخدميه لأكثر من 35 دقيقة. استشري طبيبك أو استشارية الرضاعة الطبيعية لفهم المدة التي يجب أن تستمر فيها جلسة شطف الحليب.
- لا تغسلي أو تعقمي محور الشفاط. اكتفي بمسحه باستخدام قطعة قماش نظيفة ورطبة فقط.
- لا تضعي شفاط الحليب في التلاجة أو الفريزر. يُمنع وضعه في فرن الميكروويف.
- لا تغلي قارورة الحليب وجميع أجزاء السيليكون لأكثر من 5 دقائق في كل مرة.
- تجنب استخدام المنتج في بيئة شديدة الحرارة أو البرودة. لا تعرضي المنتج مطلقًا لأشعة الشمس القوية أو البيئة الرطبة.
- درجة الحرارة المناسبة للمنتج والملحقات هي 0 درجة مئوية إلى 40 درجة مئوية.
- يُوصى بشحن الجهاز في بيئة بدرجة حرارة تتراوح ما بين 5 درجات مئوية و25 درجة مئوية.
- يتراوح العمر الافتراضي المتوقع للقطع القابلة للغسل بين شهر واحد إلى 3 أشهر. يُوصى باستبدال القطع القابلة للغسل بعد تخزينها لفترة طويلة أو قبل الاستخدام لطفلك التالي.

احفظ هذه التعليمات

إشعار

تم تقييم الجهاز ليلاي متطلبات التعرض للترددات اللاسلكية العامة. يمكن استخدام الجهاز في

PAP 22
Raccolta Carta

Model: T8D02/T8D03 /T6060

51005004776_V4